506566213 03/22/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6612992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	JBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	F CONVEYANCE: PATENT RE-ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506556634	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER BROWN PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE ESTATE OF ALAN MICHAEL MOSELEY	05/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LORRI HUGHES EDGE	
Street Address:	PO BOX 1134	
City:	MCLOUD	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74851	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D740334	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	lorrihughes@gmail.com
Correspondent Name:	LORRI HUGHES EDGE
Address Line 1:	PO BOX 1134
Address Line 4:	MCLOUD, OKLAHOMA 74851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PB-2018-10		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TTER: LORRI HUGHES EDGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Lorri Hughes Edge/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/22/2021		
Total Attachments: 2		
source=patent assignment recordation (1)#page1.tif		
source=patent assignment recordation (1)#page2.tif		

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THIS BILL OF SALE, made and entered into this 11th day of May, 2020, by and between Jennifer Brown, Personal Representative for the Estate of Alan Michael Moseley, Case No. PB-2018-10, Pottawatomic County, Oklahoma, Seller, (whether one or more the "Seller"), and Lorri A. Hughes Edge, (whether one or more the "Buyer").

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the sum of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) duly paid, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Seller hereby bargains, sells, grants and conveys unto the Buyer, his/her executors, administrators and assigns, the following described goods and chattels, to-wit:

Patent No.: US D740,334S Mountable Magnifier

Patent No.: US D697,949 Sewing Platform

Trademark No.: 4,149,467 The Big Look Sewing Platform "Sew Much Easier"

Complete inventory of Mountable Magnifier and Sewing Platform in the possession of the Seller

Terms of Sale: Buyer shall may payment of \$1,000.00, no later than May 15th, 2020, upon payment buyer will pick up all inventory, and Seller will deliver any documents requested by the Seller in addition to this contract to effectuate the transfer of the patents included herein.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said Buyer, his/her heirs, administrators, executors and assigns forever. Inventory is sold as is where is, no warranties or guarantees either express or implied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, they have hereunto set their hand and seal this 13^{16} day of 3220.

Jeansfer Brown, Personal Representative of the Estate of Alan Moseley

Lorri A. Hughes Edge

PATENT REEL: 055721 FRAME: 0232

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)	
) ss.	(Individual Acknowledgment)
COUNTY OF Oldahoma	.)	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this 12 day of $(1)_{0}$, 20,20, personally appeared $(1)_{0}$, $(1)_$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my official signature and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) ss. (Individ COUNTY OF <u>Othlahama</u>)

(Individual Acknowledgment)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this 12^{12} day of 12^{12} , 20 20 personally appeared 12^{12} because to me known to be the identical person ______ who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that 2^{12} executed the same as 2^{12} free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my official signature and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public



RECORDED: 03/16/2021